TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CASE-ARI, LLC		06/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASE-MATE, INC.	
Street Address:	2048 Weems Road	
City:	Tucker	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246753	CASE-MATE
Registration Number:	3601091	CASE-MATE
Registration Number:	3838636	СМ
Registration Number:	3807897	FUEL
Registration Number:	3820295	SMART SKIN
Registration Number:	4049838	I MAKE MY CASE
Registration Number:	4015631	СМ
Serial Number:	85266732	NAKED
Serial Number:	85266745	WADDLER
Serial Number:	85303134	MONSTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098 Phone: (770) 984-2300

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0784

900209809

Email: rhall@gardnergroff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bradley K. Groff

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2C25.9-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley K. Groff
Signature:	/Bradley K. Groff/
Date:	12/16/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Conversion ~ Case Ari to Case Mate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0785

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on **06/01/2011** converting

CASE-ARI, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

to

CASE-MATE, INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on June 1, 2011



RECORDED: 12/16/2011

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0786